Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown-PN L.L.C.		106/17/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BFS Diversified Products, LLC	
Street Address:	310 East 96th Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46240	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78367882	COPPERTINA
Serial Number:	78247621	SOLAR-CLAD
Registration Number:	2269285	UNA-CLAD
Registration Number:	2104136	AMERICLAD
Registration Number:	2845548	U TURN
Registration Number:	2934565	CSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900072157

Fax Number: (330)379-4064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-317-575-7169 Email: iplaw@bfusa.com Correspondent Name: Michael R. Huber

1200 Firestone Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Bridgestone Americas Holding, Inc.

Akron, OHIO 44317 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0620

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Huber	
Signature:	/Michael R. Huber/	
Date:	03/20/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=BFMP Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=BFMP Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=BFMP Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK L: 003503 FRAME:

REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Crown-PN L.L.C., a Minnesota limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1001 Lund Boulevard, Anoka, Minnesota 55303 (hereinafter "CPN"), is the owner of the registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, BFS Diversified Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 310 East 96th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 (hereinafter "BFS"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to such Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CPN does hereby sell, assign and transfer to BFS all right, title and interest of CPN in and to such Trademark Rights, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringement thereof, if any, the same to be held by BFS, for its own use and enjoyment, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any applicable trademark registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by CPN had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED THIS ___ day of June, 2005, at Minneapolis, Minnesota.

Crown-PN L.L.C. (Assignor)

Percy Greenberg

Its: Chief Manager and President

1 of 3

State of Minnesota)
)ss:
County of Hennepin)

On this 1 day of June, 2005, personally before me came Percy Greenberg, Chief Manager of Crown-PN L.L.C., a Minnesota limited liability company, known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of Crown-PN L.L.C.

Mace Novaloulage

Notary Public



SCHEDULE A

Trademark Rights

Issued U.S. Registrations 1.

> TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION NO. UNA-CLAD (Stylized) 2269285 AMERICLAD 2104136 U TURN 2845548 CSI (Stylized and Design) 2934565

2. Pending U.S. Applications

> TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK APPLICATION NO. COPPERTINA 78367882 **SOLAR-CLAD** 78247621

> > 3 of 3

783003v2

RECORDED: 03/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0624